IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 13.0067X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-02-02

Annex to Certificate No.:                     IECEx UL 13.0067X                          Issue No.: 4
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature
M 50X S 1 1 1 0 0 0
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX
I. Series
M – M Series
II. Model Number
50X
55X
60X
65X
70X
75X
100X
200X
III. Material Code (Body Material)
S – 316SS
B – Brass
M – Monel
H – Hastelloy
IV. Port Size
Not critical to the protection method
V. Contact Configuration (Switch)
1 – SPST N.O.
2 – SPST N.C.
3 – SPDT
VI. Flow Range
Not critical to the protection method
VII. Mounting (Optional)
Not critical to the protection method
VIII. Pistons (Optional)
Not critical to the protection method
IX. Seals (Optional)
Not critical to the protection method
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                     IECEx UL 13.0067X                          Issue No.: 4
 Page 2 of 3
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
For SPDT:
Voltage switching/breakdown = 175VDC/200VDC
Current switching/carrying = 0.25A/1.5A
For SPST:
Voltage switching/breakdown = 200VDC/250VDC
Current switching/carrying = 0.5A/1.2A
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Model M-100X:
Model M-200X:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                     IECEx UL 13.0067X                          Issue No.: 4
 Page 3 of 3
Model M-50X/60X:
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed; before delivery:
• Visual inspections - Each piece of “m” equipment shall be subjected to a visual inspection. No damage
shall be evident, such as cracks in the compound, exposure of the encapsulated parts, flaking,
inadmissible shrinkage, swelling, decomposition, failure of adhesion or softening.
• Dielectric strength test – The test shall be conducted between the reed switch and the equipment
enclosure at minimum 1500 V r.m.s.at 48 Hz to 62 Hz or 2100 V d.c. for at least 1 second. Alternatively,
1.2 x test voltage may be applied and maintained for at least 100 ms. The test shall be deemed as
passed if no breakdown or arcing occurs during testing.